FUNDING. The Parties mutually agree to abide by the Funding and Scope of 

Work attached hereto as Exhibit B and income qualifications as outlined in Exhibit C. 
COUNTY agrees to pay on SUBRECIPIENT’S behalf for the Project’s allowable costs, not to 
exceed Seventy Thousand Twenty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($70,028.00) as detailed in 
Exhibit B. The total amount of funds that have been obligated to the SUBRECIPIENT by 
COUNTY is $70,028.00, which does not include any closed projects. 

3. REVERSION OF ASSETS. Any HOME-ARP funds remaining or program-related assets

[...]

terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. 

F. Subaward Budget Period Start and End Date: The Subaward budget period shall begin on 
February 22 2026, and shall end on February 22 2028. 

G. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Agreement by the COUNTY to the 
SUBRECIPIENT: Seventy Thousand Twenty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($70,028.00). 

H. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT, 
including the amounts in this Agreement: Seventy Thousand Twenty-Eight and 00/100 
Dollars ($70,028.00). 

I. Total Amount of the Federal Award committed to the SUBRECEPIENT by the County: 
Seventy Thousand Twenty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($70,028.00). 

J. Federal award project description, as required to be responsive to the Federal Funding 
Accountability and Transparency Act (“FFATA”): CarrFour Supportive Housing will 
implement the Housing Stability Program at Mercy Village, a 59-unit affordable and